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WORKSHOPS – 2025 

DATE STATE 
CURRICULUM 
WORKSHOP 

PRESENTER VENUE 

 
JANUARY 2025 

 

Sun 19 January 
(11am – 6pm AEDT,       
8am – 3pm WA, 10:30am 
– 5:30pm SA, 10am – 
5pm QLD) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory and 
Philosophy 
(1 Day, 11am-6pm 
AEDT) 

Kelsey Lazarakis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop 
will be emailed after 
registration. 

Mon 20 January 
Tue 21 January 
Wed 22 January  
Thu 23 January 
Fri 24 January 

VIC Language 6-12 years  
(5 Days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Judith Ryall Mitcham Primary School 
294 Mitcham Road, 
Mitcham, VIC, 3132 

Sunday 26 Jan AUSTRALIA DAY  

 
FEBRUARY 2025 

 

Sat 1 February  
Sun 2 February 
Sat 15 February 
Sun 16 February 

WA Culture 3-6 years 
(4 Days, 8.30-5pm daily) 

Kelsey Lazarakis Blue Gum Montessori School 
11 Hope Rd, Bibra Lake, WA, 
6163 

Sat 1 February  
Sun 2 February 
Sat 15 February 
Sun 16 February 

SA Language 3-6 years  
(4 Days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Anna Golab Southern Montessori School 
53 Galloway Road, 
O’Sullivan Beach, SA, 5166 

Sat 1 February  
(8:30am-5pm)  
Sun 2 February  
(8:30am-5pm) 
Sun 16 February  
(9am-5pm) 

NSW Language 3-6 years  
(3 Extended Days) 

Carmen Parker 
&  
Deirdre O’Reilly 
 

Farmhouse Montessori School 
9 Bardoo Avenue, North 
Balgowlah, Sydney, NSW, 2093 
 

Sat 1 February  
Sun 2 February 
Sat 15 February 
Sun 16 February 

QLD Language 3-6 years  
(4 Days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Eva Nislev Grovely State School 
200 Dawson Parade, Keperra, 
QLD, 4054 

Sat 1 February  
Sun 2 February 
Sat 15 February 
Sun 16 February 

VIC Language 3-6 years  
(4 Days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Vaishali 
Goswami 

North Eastern Montessori 
School 
315 Aqueduct Rd, St Helena, 
VIC, 3088 

Sat 8 February 
Sun 9 February 
Sat 22 February 
Sun 23 February 

WA Cosmic Education  
6-12 years  
(4 Longer Days, 8.30am-
4.30pm daily) 

Leigh Franz-
Evans 

The Montessori School 
Kingsley 
18 Montessori Place,  
Kingsley WA 6026 

 

 

 

 

 



 
MARCH 2025 

 

Mon 3 Mar LABOUR DAY (WA)  

Sat 1 March 
(11am – 6pm AEDT,       
8am – 3pm WA, 10:30am 
– 5:30pm SA, 10am – 5pm 
QLD) 

ONLINE Creating and 
Enhancing the 
Prepared Environment 
(1 Day, 11am-6pm AEDT) 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop 

will be emailed after 

registration. 

Sat 1 March 
Sun 2 March 
Sat 15 March 
Sun 16 March 
Sat 22 March 

SA Language 6-12 years  
(5 Days, 9am-4pm 
daily) 

Anna Golab Southern Montessori School 
53 Galloway Road, 
O’Sullivan Beach, SA, 5166 

Mon 10 Mar LABOUR DAY (VIC, ACT)  

Sat 15 March 
(11am – 6pm AEDT,       
8am – 3pm WA, 10:30am 
– 5:30pm SA, 10am – 5pm 
QLD) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory and 
Philosophy 
(1 Day, 11am-6pm 
AEDT) 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop 

will be emailed after 

registration. 

Sat 29 March 
(11am – 6pm AEDT,      
8am – 3pm WA, 10:30am 
– 5:30pm SA, 10am – 5pm 
QLD) 

ONLINE Observation, 
Assessment and 
Record Keeping 
(1 Day, 11am-6pm 
AEDT) 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop 

will be emailed after 

registration. 

 
APRIL 2025 

 

Fri 18 Apr – Mon 21 Apr                                                EASTER WEEKEND   

Fri 25 Apr ANZAC DAY  

 
MAY 2025 

 

Mon 5 May LABOUR DAY (QLD)  

Sun 11 May                                                MOTHERS DAY   

Sat 17 May 
(11am – 6pm AEST,          
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory and 
Philosophy 
11am – 6pm AEST 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 
be emailed after registration. 

 
JUNE 2025 

 

Mon 2 Jun WA DAY (WA)  

Mon 9 Jun QUEEN’S BIRTHDAY (NSW, SA, VIC, ACT)  

Sat 14 June 
(11am – 6pm AEST,          
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Observation, 
Assessment and Record 
Keeping 
(1 day, 11am – 6pm 
AEST) 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 

be emailed after registration. 

Sat 21 June 
Sun 22 June 
Sat 28 June 
 

QLD Practical Life 3-6 years 
(3 Days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Eva Nislev Spring Hill Cubby House 
341 Gregory Terrace, Spring Hill, 
QLD, 4000 



Sat 21 June 
Sat 28 June 
Sat 5 July 
 

SA Practical Life 3-6 years 
(3 Days - Days 1 & 2 in 
June and Day 3 in July) 
9am-4pm daily 

Anna Golab Southern Montessori School 
53 Galloway Road, 
O’Sullivan Beach, SA, 5166 

Sat 21 June 
Sat 28 June 
Sat 5 July 
 

NSW Practical Life 3-6 years 
(3 Days - Days 1 & 2 in 
June and Day 3 in July) 
9am-4pm daily 

Carmen Parker Children's House Montessori 
Falconbridge  
7-9 St Georges Cres, 
Faulconbridge, NSW, 2776 

Sat 21 June 
Sat 28 June 
Sat 5 July 
 
 

VIC Practical Life 3-6 years 
(3 Days - Days 1 & 2 in 
June and Day 3 in July) 
9am-4pm daily 

Stella Mandas Amiga Montessori Centre 
2-6 Hardner Rd, Mount Waverley, 
VIC, 3149 

Sat 28 June 
(11am – 6pm AEST,          
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Creating and Enhancing 
the Prepared 
Environment 
(1 Day, 11am-6pm 
AEST)  

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 
be emailed after registration. 

Sun 29 June 
(11am – 6pm AEST,          
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory and 
Philosophy 
11am – 6pm AEST 

Kelsey Lazarakis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 
be emailed after registration. 

 
JULY 2025 

 

Sat 5 July 
9am-4pm 
 

SA Practical Life 3-6 years 
(Day 3) 

Anna Golab Southern Montessori School 
53 Galloway Road, 
O’Sullivan Beach, SA, 5166 

Sat 5 July 
9am-4pm 
 

NSW Practical Life 3-6 years 
(Day 3) 

Carmen Parker Children's House Montessori 
Falconbridge  
7-9 St Georges Cres, 
Faulconbridge, NSW, 2776 

Sat 5 July 
9am-4pm 
 

VIC Practical Life 3-6 years 
(Day 3) 

Stella Mandas Amiga Montessori Centre 
2-6 Hardner Rd, Mount Waverley, 
VIC, 3149 

Mon 7 July 
Tue 8 July  
Wed 9 July  
Thu 10 July 
 

VIC Geometry 6-12 years 
(4 days, 9am-4pm daily) 
 

Judith Ryall Mitcham Primary School             
294 Mitcham Road,            
Mitcham, VIC, 3132 

Sat 12 July 
Sun 13 July 
Sat 19 July 

QLD Sensorial 3-6 years 
(3 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Eva Nislev Spring Hill Cubby House 
341 Gregory Terrace, Spring Hill, 
QLD, 4000 

Sat 12 July 
Sat 19 July 
Sat 26 July 

NSW Sensorial 3-6 years 
(3 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Carmen Parker Farmhouse Montessori School 
9 Bardoo Avenue, North 
Balgowlah, Sydney, NSW, 2093 

Sat 12 July 
Sat 19 July 
Sat 26 July 

SA Sensorial 3-6 years 
(3 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Anna Golab Southern Montessori School 
53 Galloway Road, 
O’Sullivan Beach, 
SA, 5166 



Sat 12 July 
Sat 19 July 
Sat 26 July 

VIC Sensorial 3-6 years 
(3 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Stella Mandas Amiga Montessori Centre 
2-6 Hardner Rd, Mount Waverley, 
VIC, 3149 

Mon 14 July  
Tue 15 July   
Wed 16 July  
Thu 17 July  
 

SA Geometry 6-12 years 
(4 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Anna Golab Southern Montessori School 
53 Galloway Road, 
O’Sullivan Beach, 
SA, 5166 

Mon 14 July 
Tue 15 July   
Wed 16 July   
Thu 17 July  
 

NSW Geometry 6-12 years 
(4 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Hali Halphen Inner Sydney Montessori 
44 Smith St, Balmain,  
NSW, 2041 

Mon 14 July 
Tue 15 July  
Wed 16 July  
Thu 17 July  
Fri 18 July 

WA Mathematics 6-12 years 
(5 days, 9am-4pm daily) 

Leigh Franz-
Evans 

The Montessori School Kingsley 
18 Montessori Place,  
Kingsley WA 6026 

Sat 26 July 
Sun 27 July  
Sat 9 August 
Sun 10 August 

WA Mathematics 3-6 years 
(4 Days- Days 1 & 2 in 
July, Days 3 & 4 in Aug.) 
9am-4pm daily 

Kelsey Lazarakis Chrysalis Montessori School 
5 Parkland Rd, Glendalough, WA, 
6016 

AUGUST 2025 

Sat 2 August 
(11am – 6pm AEST,          
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory and 
Philosophy 
11am – 6pm AEST 

Kelsey Lazarakis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 
be emailed after registration. 

Sat 9 August 
Sun 10 August 
 

WA Mathematics 
(Day 3 & 4, 9am-4pm 
daily) 
 
 

Kelsey Lazarakis Chrysalis Montessori School 
5 Parkland Rd, Glendalough, WA, 
6016 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Sun 7 September FATHER’S DAY  

Sat 13 September  
(11am – 6pm AEST,        
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory & 
Philosophy  
11am – 6pm AEST 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 
be emailed after registration. 

Sat 20 September 
(11am – 6pm AEST,        
9am – 4pm WA) 

ONLINE Observation, 
Assessment and Record 
Keeping 
(1 day, 11am – 6pm 
AEST) 

Gemma Ellis Teams Online Platform - A link to 

the online workshop will be 

emailed after registration. 

Sat 27 September 
 

WA 0-3 years Introduction 
to Practical Life 
9am-4pm 

Naomi Stuckey Montessori Gardens 
4 Brookside Gardens, Caversham, 
WA, 6055 

Sat 27 September 
 

NSW 0-3 years Introduction 
to Practical Life  
9am-4pm 

Deirdre O’Reilly Hills Montessori Preschool 
10 Taylor St, West Pennant Hills, 
NSW, 2125 
 



 

 

Sat 27 September 
 

QLD 0-3 years  Introduction 
to Practical Life  
9am-4pm 

Gemma Ellis TBC 

Sat 27 September 
 

VIC 0-3 years Introduction 
to Practical Life  
9am-4pm 

Leanne Tarran Melbourne Montessori School, 6 
Roselea St, Caulfield South, VIC, 
3162  

Mon 29 September KING’S BIRTHDAY (WA)  

 
OCTOBER 2025 

 

Mon 6 October LABOUR DAY (NSW, ACT, SA) & KING’S BIRTHDAY (QLD)  

Sat 11 October 
9am-4pm 

WA 0-3 Education of the 
Senses & Indirect 
Preparation for 
Mathematics 

Naomi Stuckey Montessori Gardens 
4 Brookside Gardens, Caversham, 
WA, 6055 

Sat 11 October 
9am-4pm 

NSW 0-3 Education of the 
Senses & Indirect 
Preparation for 
Mathematics 

Deirdre O’Reilly Hills Montessori Preschool 
10 Taylor St, West Pennant Hills, 
NSW, 2125 
 

Sat 11 October 
9am-4pm 

QLD 0-3 Education of the 
Senses & Indirect 
Preparation for 
Mathematics 

Gemma Ellis TBC 

Sat 11 October 
9am-4pm 

VIC 0-3 Education of the 
Senses & Indirect 
Preparation for 
Mathematics 

Leanne Tarran Melbourne Montessori School, 6 
Roselea St, Caulfield South, VIC, 
3162  

Sat 25 October 
9am-4pm 

WA 0-3 Importance of Food  
 

Naomi Stuckey Montessori Gardens 
4 Brookside Gardens, Caversham, 
WA, 6055 

Sat 25 October 
9am-4pm 

NSW 0-3 Importance of Food  
 

Deirdre O’Reilly Hills Montessori Preschool 
10 Taylor St, West Pennant Hills, 
NSW, 2125 
 

Sat 25 October 
9am-4pm 

QLD 0-3 Importance of Food  
 

Gemma Ellis TBC 

Sat 25 October 
9am-4pm 

VIC 0-3 Importance of Food  
 

Leanne Tarran Melbourne Montessori School, 6 
Roselea St, Caulfield South, VIC, 
3162  

 
NOVEMBER 2025 

 

Sat 8 November 
(11am – 6pm AEDT,      
8am – 3pm WA, 
10:30am – 5:30pm SA, 
10am – 5pm QLD) 

ONLINE Introduction to 
Montessori Theory and 
Philosophy 
(1 Day, 11am-6pm 
AEDT) 

Kelsey Lazarakis Teams Online Platform - 

A link to the online workshop will 
be emailed after registration. 

Dates TBC EXAMS  


